GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF NORTH CAROLINA SESSION 2019

S SENATE BILL 872

Short Title:	Additional 2020 Appointments.	(Public)
Sponsors:	Senator Rabon (Primary Sponsor).	
Referred to:	Select Committee on Nominations	

September 2, 2020

A BILL TO BE ENTITLED

AN ACT TO APPOINT PERSONS TO VARIOUS PUBLIC OFFICES UPON THE RECOMMENDATION OF THE PRESIDENT PRO TEMPORE OF THE SENATE AND TO MAKE FURTHER MODIFICATIONS TO APPOINTMENTS MADE IN THE 2020 APPOINTMENTS BILL.

The General Assembly of North Carolina enacts:

PART I. PRESIDENT PRO TEMPORE'S RECOMMENDATIONS

SECTION 1.1. Effective January 1, 2021, Brian T. Drew of Wake County is appointed to the 911 Board for a term expiring on December 31, 2024.

SECTION 1.2. Walter D. Giese of Onslow County is appointed to the North Carolina Board for Licensing of Soil Scientists for a term expiring on June 30, 2023.

SECTION 1.3. Brooke L. Child of Davidson County is appointed to the North Carolina Child Care Commission for a term expiring on June 30, 2022.

SECTION 1.4. Lauren T. Pruett of Davidson County is appointed to the North Carolina Interpreter and Transliterator Licensing Board for a term expiring on June 30, 2023.

SECTION 1.5. Effective October 1, 2020, Jonathan H. Freeman of Forsyth County and Peter C. Milner of Wake County are appointed to the North Carolina State Board of Examiners of Fee-Based Practicing Pastoral Counselors for terms expiring on September 30, 2024.

SECTION 1.6. Travis K. Morehead of Stanly County is appointed to the North Carolina Mining Commission for a term expiring on December 31, 2022.

SECTION 1.7. Catherine B. Mitchell of Buncombe County is appointed to the North Carolina School of Science and Mathematics Board of Trustees for a term expiring on June 30, 2021.

PART II. CORRECTIONS

SECTION 2.1. Section 2.24 of S.L. 2020-39 reads as rewritten:

"SECTION 2.24. Effective July 1, 2020, the Honorable William Brawley of Mecklenburg County is appointed to the North Carolina Medical Board for a term expiring on June 30, 2023. October 31, 2023."

SECTION 2.2. Section 2.33 of S.L. 2020-39 reads as rewritten:

"**SECTION 2.33.** Effective July 1, 2020, Thomas R. Lawing, Jr., of Mecklenburg County is appointed to the North Carolina Real Estate Commission for a term expiring on June 30, 2023. July 31, 2023."



PART III. EFFECTIVE DATE

1 2

3

4

SECTION 3.1. Unless otherwise provided, appointments shall begin upon the effective date of this act.

SECTION 3.2. This act is effective when it becomes law.